
 
 
DC 10 Rindalsfelten 10.April 2011 
 Arr. Rindal Skytterlag                            
 
Mesterskap 2-5/V55 
 
1 Otte Hårstad Rennebu 5 30/19 

2 Kjell Johansen Trondhjems 5 30/17 

3 Rune Stenmo Stordalen 4 29/21 

4 Tore Ulset Aspøy og Straumsnes V55 29/15 
5 Svein Budal Budal 4 29/14 

6 Torkil Berg Trondhjems 5 29/14 

7 Åsmund Skårild Heim/Hemne 5 29/14 

8 Anita Jære Rennebu 5 29/11 

9 Lars Kirkholt Rindal 5 28/19 

10 Peder Bakken Budal 4 28/18 

11 Jakob Nørbech Aspøy og Straumsnes 5 28/17 

12 Axel Skuggevik Surnadal 3 28/14 

13 Arvid Ulset Aspøy og Straumsnes 5 28/14 

14 Odd Arne Pedersen Fåset 3 28/13 

15 Ragnar Sollid Vingelen 5 28/10 

16 Einar Thoresen Hommelvik V55 28/7 
17 Mona Isene Rennebu 5 27/16 

18 Kristian Tolaas Lillevik Nesjestranda og Skaala 3 27/15 

19 Idar Moseng Nora V55 27/14 
20 Alf Strand Øvre Surnadal 3 27/14 

21 Bernt Runde Isfjorden og Åndalsnes 4 27/11 

22 Oddvar Dalen Fåset V55 27/10 
23 Odd Erling Flydahl Isfjorden og Åndalsnes 2 27/10 

24 Lars P Ven Heim/Hemne 5 27/9 

25 Tomas Klungnes Nesjestranda og Skaala 2 27/9 

26 Bjørn Trøite Rennebu V55 26/16 
27 Kjell Viggo Kågen Raumadalen 2 26/11 

28 Ola Krogstad Eide og Naas V55 26/11 
29 Lars Indreiten Halsa (Nordmør) V55 26/10 
30 Stian Halland Rennebu 4 26/3 

31 Hanne Waag Surnadal 3 25/13 

32 Ivar Otto Husby Trondhjems V55 24/14 
33 Ingar Waag Surnadal 4 24/13 

34 Marius Vollan Elshaug Sunndal 4 24/13 

35 Ulf Hendseth Valsøyfjord 2 24/11 

36 Tron Arne Gravem Sunndal 4 24/9 

37 Emil Buvarp Øvre Surnadal 2 24/8 

38 Kirsti Rakstang Aspøy og Straumsnes 2 24/8 

39 John Aasmyr Rennebu 3 24/7 

40 Nils Jøran Stenberg Surnadal 2 23/6 

41 Rune S. Fosseide Rindal 4 23/4 

42 Rolf Morten Berg Hjelmen 3 21/10 

43 Even Langli Rindal V55 21/7 
44 Bjørn Snekvik Bæverdalen 4 21/6 

45 Arnfinn Berdal Rindal 4 21/2 



46 Ole Kristian Brønstad Lomundal 2 20/8 

47 Vegard Rakstang Aspøy og Straumsnes 3 20/7 

48 Erling Kanestrøm Smøla 4 20/5 

49 Per A. Bakken Flå (Uttrøndelag) V55 20/2 
50 Alf Erik Bolme Rindal 4 19/8 

51 Odd Gjeldnes Skogn 4 18/5 

52 Olav P. Hytten Budal V55 16/7 
53 Lars Botten Valsøyfjord 3 16/5 

54 Bernt Ole Moen Øvre Surnadal 4 15/4 

55 Torbjørn Husevåg Reinsfjell 4 15/3 

56 Ingebrigt Høgholt Lomundal 4 14/5 

 
Klasse 1 30 Skudd 
1 Tore Mogset Rindal 5/0 1/1 3/3 5/1 5/0 19/5 

Klasse 2 30 Skudd 
1 Odd Erling Flydahl Isfjorden og 

Åndalsnes 
4/2 6/0 6/2 5/1 6/5 27/10 

2 Tomas Klungnes Nesjestranda og 
Skaala 

6/2 5/0 6/4 5/1 5/2 27/9 

3 Kjell Viggo Kågen Raumadalen 5/3 6/2 6/2 3/0 6/4 26/11 

4 Ulf Hendseth Valsøyfjord 3/0 6/4 4/2 5/3 6/2 24/11 

5 Emil Buvarp Øvre Surnadal 1/1 6/3 5/1 6/2 6/1 24/8 

6 Kirsti Rakstang Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

2/0 6/1 6/4 4/1 6/2 24/8 

7 Nils Jøran Stenberg Surnadal 3/1 5/2 5/0 4/0 6/3 23/6 

8 Ole Kristian Brønstad Lomundal 2/2 6/1 5/3 1/0 6/2 20/8 

Klasse 3 30 Skudd 
1 Axel Skuggevik Surnadal 5/0 6/2 6/4 5/2 6/6 28/14 

2 Odd Arne Pedersen Fåset 6/1 6/4 6/3 4/3 6/2 28/13 

3 Kristian Tolaas Lillevik Nesjestranda og 
Skaala 

3/2 6/3 6/4 6/2 6/4 27/15 

4 Alf Strand Øvre Surnadal 6/3 6/3 6/3 3/2 6/3 27/14 

5 Hanne Waag Surnadal 6/4 5/1 3/2 5/3 6/3 25/13 

6 John Aasmyr Rennebu 5/2 5/1 4/1 4/0 6/3 24/7 

7 Rolf Morten Berg Hjelmen 4/2 4/0 3/3 4/3 6/2 21/10 

8 Vegard Rakstang Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

3/2 6/3 3/0 5/2 3/0 20/7 

9 Lars Botten Valsøyfjord 3/1 3/2 2/0 2/2 6/0 16/5 

Klasse 4 30 Skudd 
1 Rune Stenmo Stordalen 6/4 6/5 6/5 5/3 6/4 29/21 

2 Svein Budal Budal 5/2 6/5 6/4 6/1 6/2 29/14 

3 Peder Bakken Budal 5/2 6/5 6/4 5/3 6/4 28/18 

4 Bernt Runde Isfjorden og 
Åndalsnes 

6/1 4/0 6/1 5/4 6/5 27/11 

5 Stian Halland Rennebu 6/0 6/2 4/0 4/0 6/1 26/3 

6 Ingar Waag Surnadal 1/0 5/4 6/6 6/0 6/3 24/13 

7 Marius Vollan Elshaug Sunndal 6/2 0/0 6/6 6/2 6/3 24/13 

8 Tron Arne Gravem Sunndal 4/1 6/1 3/1 5/2 6/4 24/9 

9 Rune S. Fosseide Rindal 5/0 6/3 5/1 2/0 5/0 23/4 

10 Bjørn Snekvik Bæverdalen 5/1 4/2 5/1 5/2 2/0 21/6 

11 Arnfinn Berdal Rindal 4/0 4/2 5/0 3/0 5/0 21/2 

12 Erling Kanestrøm Smøla 2/2 6/2 6/0 1/0 5/1 20/5 



13 Alf Erik Bolme Rindal 3/2 4/0 2/1 4/2 6/3 19/8 

14 Odd Gjeldnes Skogn 5/0 2/0 0/0 5/1 6/4 18/5 

15 Bernt Ole Moen Øvre Surnadal 2/2 3/0 5/2 1/0 4/0 15/4 

16 Torbjørn Husevåg Reinsfjell 4/0 2/0 5/3 1/0 3/0 15/3 

17 Ingebrigt Høgholt Lomundal 2/1 2/0 6/4 0/0 4/0 14/5 

Klasse 5 30 Skudd 
1 Otte Hårstad Rennebu 6/5 6/1 6/4 6/5 6/4 30/19 

2 Kjell Johansen Trondhjems 6/3 6/3 6/1 6/4 6/6 30/17 

3 Torkil Berg Trondhjems 6/2 6/3 5/2 6/4 6/3 29/14 

4 Åsmund Skårild Heim/Hemne 6/2 6/4 6/5 6/1 5/2 29/14 

5 Anita Jære Rennebu 6/2 6/4 6/1 5/1 6/3 29/11 

6 Lars Kirkholt Rindal 5/3 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/5 28/19 

7 Jakob Nørbech Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

5/2 6/5 5/1 6/6 6/3 28/17 

8 Arvid Ulset Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

6/2 6/1 5/3 5/3 6/5 28/14 

9 Ragnar Sollid Vingelen 5/1 6/5 6/1 5/0 6/3 28/10 

10 Mona Isene Rennebu 5/4 6/3 4/1 6/5 6/3 27/16 

11 Lars P Ven Heim/Hemne 6/1 6/1 6/3 3/1 6/3 27/9 

Klasse V55 30 Skudd 
1 Tore Ulset Aspøy og 

Straumsnes 
6/4 6/3 6/3 5/3 6/2 29/15 

2 Einar Thoresen Hommelvik 5/2 5/1 6/2 6/2 6/0 28/7 

3 Idar Moseng Nora 6/4 6/3 5/1 4/2 6/4 27/14 

4 Oddvar Dalen Fåset 4/1 6/2 5/1 6/3 6/3 27/10 

5 Bjørn Trøite Rennebu 5/3 6/4 3/1 6/5 6/3 26/16 

6 Ola Krogstad Eide og Naas 5/2 6/1 6/4 3/1 6/3 26/11 

7 Lars Indreiten Halsa (Nordmør) 5/0 3/1 6/4 6/0 6/5 26/10 

8 Ivar Otto Husby Trondhjems 4/3 2/0 6/6 6/2 6/3 24/14 

9 Even Langli Rindal 1/1 6/1 6/4 2/0 6/1 21/7 

10 Per A. Bakken Flå (Uttrøndelag) 3/0 4/0 4/2 3/0 6/0 20/2 

11 Olav P. Hytten Budal 0/0 4/1 6/3 1/0 5/3 16/7 

Klasse JEG 30 Skudd 
1 Stein Olsvik Rindal 1/0 4/1 3/0 2/0 6/0 16/1 

 
Klasse ASP 30 Skudd 
1 Andreas Bævre Lomundal 0/0 1/0 2/1 1/0 2/0 6/1 

2 Andreas Gynnild Rindalsskogen 4/2 5/2 6/0 4/1 6/4 25/9 

3 Marius Jonli Simonset Rindalsskogen 5/2 4/2 5/2 5/2 6/5 25/13 

4 Sindre Haltstrand Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

4/0 3/0 3/2 0/0 0/0 10/2 

Klasse R 30 Skudd 
1 Jorun Snekvik Surnadal 6/3 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/3 30/19 

2 Lars Andreas Kirkholt Rindal 6/6 6/1 6/6 6/4 6/2 30/19 

3 Mikael Råket Ertvågøy 6/5 6/2 6/3 6/1 5/3 29/14 

4 Andreas Furuhaug Rindal 6/3 6/1 6/4 5/2 6/3 29/13 

5 Stian Bolme Rindal 5/0 6/1 6/3 6/1 6/4 29/9 

6 Ingeborg Rosøy Heim/Hemne 6/5 6/1 6/5 5/1 5/1 28/13 

7 Anders Helgetun Opdal 6/5 6/2 6/3 5/2 4/2 27/14 

8 Jostein Bringe Sollie Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

6/4 6/2 5/3 4/2 5/1 26/12 

9 Ivar Waag Surnadal 5/3 1/1 2/0 1/0 4/0 13/4 



Klasse ER 30 Skudd 
1 Kjell Gunnar Brende Smøla 6/6 6/5 6/6 6/5 6/6 30/28 

2 Vegar Engdal Reinsfjell 6/4 6/5 6/6 6/5 6/6 30/26 

3 Ragnhild Øyen Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

6/6 6/2 6/6 6/6 6/5 30/25 

4 Johanne Ramsli Smøla 6/6 5/4 6/6 6/6 6/5 29/27 

5 Simen Sollid Fosna 6/5 6/5 6/6 5/3 6/6 29/25 

6 Hallgeir Aspsæter Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

6/5 5/3 5/5 6/2 6/4 28/19 

7 Tor Skuggevik Surnadal 6/4 6/2 6/5 4/2 6/5 28/18 

8 Maren Høgholt Lomundal 6/5 6/1 6/3 5/1 5/4 28/14 

9 Eirik Mogset Rindal 5/2 4/3 6/6 4/0 6/4 25/15 

10 Ole Anders Tingstad Tolgen 6/2 4/0 4/0 5/1 3/0 22/3 

Klasse J 30 Skudd 
1 Henning Strand Smøla 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 30/20 

2 Kjell Runar Otnes Surnadal 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/3 5/2 29/16 

3 Gunhild Brønstad Lomundal 6/6 6/6 5/3 6/3 5/2 28/20 

4 Beate Skomsøy Smøla 6/6 6/4 5/1 4/2 6/1 27/14 

5 Ola Mogstad Strand Øvre Surnadal 6/3 1/0 5/1 6/3 6/2 24/9 

Klasse V65 30 Skudd 
1 Arnulv Venn Skaun 6/6 6/6 6/6 6/4 6/6 30/28 

2 Gunvald Nisja Sunndal 6/6 6/6 6/6 6/5 6/4 30/27 

3 Håkon T. Gravem Sunndal 6/6 6/5 6/6 6/3 6/6 30/26 

4 Leif Peder Fugelsøy Øvre Surnadal 6/4 6/5 6/6 6/5 6/5 30/25 

5 Peder Amundsgård Nesjestranda og 
Skaala 

6/5 6/4 6/6 6/5 6/5 30/25 

6 Arne Bj. Gaupset Batnfjord 6/5 6/4 6/4 6/3 6/6 30/22 

7 Hans Sollid Alvdal 6/6 6/5 6/5 6/1 6/5 30/22 

8 Iver Nymoen Kvikne 6/4 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/4 30/21 

9 Birger Indreiten Halsa (Nordmør) 6/5 6/2 6/6 6/4 6/3 30/20 

10 Steinar Løseth Rindal 6/5 6/4 6/4 6/2 6/2 30/17 

11 Ludvik Gravem Sunndal 6/6 5/4 6/6 6/4 6/5 29/25 

12 Kristian Henden Surnadal 6/6 6/4 6/5 6/5 5/3 29/23 

13 Odd Dalum Lesja 6/6 5/3 6/6 6/3 6/4 29/22 

14 Helge Tøndevoldshagen Lesja 6/6 6/5 6/5 6/3 5/2 29/21 

15 Nils Hjellmo Sunndal 6/6 6/6 6/3 5/1 6/4 29/20 

16 Bjørn Haugerud Rennebu 6/5 6/6 6/2 6/3 5/4 29/20 

17 Jørund Kvalvaag Reinsfjell 6/2 6/3 6/4 5/3 6/3 29/15 

18 Arve Holmeide Sunndal 6/2 5/0 6/6 6/2 6/3 29/13 

19 Kjell Stenbro Rindal 6/5 6/2 6/4 4/1 6/4 28/16 

20 Ottar Ysland Orkla 6/5 5/2 6/6 5/3 5/3 27/19 

Klasse V73 30 Skudd 
1 Jon Oren Surnadal 6/6 6/6 6/6 6/5 6/6 30/29 

2 Rolf Strand Lensvik/Selven 6/5 6/3 6/4 6/6 6/5 30/23 

3 Engebret Østerås Vingelen 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/4 6/5 30/21 

4 Anders Indreiten Halsa (Nordmør) 6/5 6/3 6/3 6/3 6/5 30/19 

5 Jon Helgetun Rindal 6/2 6/3 6/4 6/4 5/3 29/16 

6 Even Stene Meldal 6/5 5/3 6/6 5/2 6/3 28/19 

7 Jonas Sollid Hov 5/4 5/5 6/4 6/2 5/3 27/18 

8 Magnar Torsgård Lesja 6/4 5/3 6/4 5/2 5/2 27/15 

9 Per Torvik Reinsfjell 6/6 6/3 5/5 4/1 5/2 26/17 

10 Ernst Thoresen Hommelvik 6/4 6/5 5/3 6/2 3/1 26/15 



11 Ivar Tolaas Nesjestranda og 
Skaala 

6/3 6/4 5/1 5/3 4/1 26/12 

12 Ivar Hagen Sunndal 5/2 5/1 6/3 3/0 6/2 25/8 

 
 
 
Sammenlagt DC9 + DC10, Rindal 2011 
 
Grovfelt 

Navn Klasse DC9   +   DC10 Totalt 
1. Kjell Johansen, Trondhjems 5 30/10  +  30/17 60/27 
2. Torkil Berg, Trondhjems 5 30/19  +  29/14 59/33 
3. Jakob Nørbech, Aspøy og Straumsnes 5 30/17  +  28/17 58/34 
4. Lars Kirkholt, Rindal 5 30/14  +  28/19 58/33 
5. Mona Isene, Rennebu 5 30/17  +  27/16 57/33 
 
 
 
 
Finfelt 

Navn Klasse DC9   +   DC10 Totalt 
1. Gunvald Nisja, Sunndal V65 30/29  +  30/27 60/56 
2. Arnulv Venn, Skaun V65 30/25  +  30/28 60/53 
3. Jon Oren, Surnadal V73 30/20  +  30/29 60/49 
4. Ragnhild Øyen, Aspøy og Straumsnes ER 30/18  +  30/25 60/43 
4. Leif Peder Fugelsøy, Øvre Surnadal V65 30/18  +  30/25 60/43 
 
Medaljer til Kjell Johansen, Trondhjems og Gunvald Nisja, Sunndal 
 


